

পশ্চিমবংগ पश्चिमं बंगाल WEST BENGA

78AB 806039

BEFORE THE LD. JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE 1ST CLASS, ALIPORE

AFFIDAVIT

I, Mrs. Dipali Dasgupta (PAN No. BBNPD8948P, Aadhaar No. 7090 4727 3447),_wife of Late Biplab Dasgupta, age about...... by faith - Hindu, by occupation House-Wife by Nationality - Indian Citizen, residing at 42/1, Kailash Ghosh Road, Kolkata – 700 008, P.O. – Barisha, P.S. – Haridevpur do hereby solemnly affirm and declare as follows:

That my Father-in-Law Late Jitendra Nath Dasgupta (since deceased) son of Late Ramananda Dasgupta purchase of all piece and parcel of land measuring about 03K.-12Ch.-00 Sq.ft. Bastu land of K.M.C. Premises No. 42/1, Kailash Ghosh Road, Kolkata – 700 008 & thereafter Premises No. is re-numbered as 36, Kailash Ghosh Road, Kolkata – 700 008 in Ward No. 123 from Sri Subrata

Dasgupta which is duly registered in the diage of International Alipore (West Bengal) vide Book No. I, Deed No. 13177, in the year 1903 man (S) 410 Court

- 01. That my father-in-law Late Jitendra Nath Dasgupta who died intestate on 23.03.2002, at place of Death C.N.M.C. and Hospital, Kolkata -700 014 leaving behind his Two Daughters namely (01) Mrs. Krishna Dasgupta & (02) Mrs. Subra Dasgupta and Three Sons namely (03) Mr. Prasanta Dasgupta (04) Mr. Biplab Dasgupta & (05) Mr. Pralaya Dasgupta are jointly inherited where my mother-in-law Late Kalyani Dasgupta wife of Late Jitendra Nath Dasgupta who died intestate on since long year ago.
- 02. That my sister-in-law Mrs. Krishna Dasgupta daughter of Late Jitendra Nath Dasgupta died intestate as unmarried on 11.09.2009.
- 03. That my Husband Late Biplab Dasgupta son of Late Jitendra Nath Dasgupta who died intestate on 17.01.2019 leaving behind his wife (01) Mrs. Dipali Dasgupta (me) & one only son namely (02) Mr. Rahul Dasgupta are jointly inherited.
- 04. That my brother-in-law Mr. Prasanta Dasgupta son of Late Jitendra Nath Dasgupta died intestate as unmarried on 01.11.2021.
 - That (a) Mr. Pralaya Dasgupta son of Late Jitendra Nath Dasgupta (b) Mrs. Subra Dasgupta daughter of Late Jitendra Nath Dasgupta & (c) Mr. Rahul Dasgupta son of Late Biplab Dasgupta son of Late Jitendra Nath Dasgupta jointly gifted their shear of land out of 03K.-12Ch.-00 Sq.ft. to me which is duly registered in the office of A.D.S.R., Behala (West Bengal) vide Book No. I, Volume No. 1607-2022, Page from 345865 to 345883, Being No. 160711270, dated 22.08.2022.

JOICIAL MAGISTRATA

05. That I, Mrs. Dipali Dasgupta presently only owner the total and area 03K.-12Ch.-00 Sq.ft. of K.M.C. Premises 36. 366 Kanlash Ghos Road, Kolkata - 700 008 in Ward No. 123 & also the Cegal heir of Late Jitendra Nath Dasgupta.

06. The Relation of all owners in the Tabular Form as follows:

The Relation of an owners in the Tabular Form as follows			
Sl. No.	Name	Relation with Jitendra Nath Dasgupta	
(a)	Kalyani Dasgupta	[Wife (Died before death of Jitendra Nath Dasgupta)]	
(b)	Krishna Dasgupta	[Daughter-Unmarried (Died on 11.09.2009)]	
(c)	Biplab Dasgupta	[Son (Died on 17.01.2019)]	
(d)	Prasanta Dasgupta	[Son-Unmarried (Died on 01.11.2021)]	
(e)	Subra Dasgupta	[Daughter (Gifted her Share of Land to	
Mrs. Dipali Dasgupta)]			
(f)	Pralaya Dasgupta	[Son (Gifted his Share of Land to	
Mrs. Dipali Dasgupta)]			
(g)	Rahul Dasgupta	[Son off Late Biplab Dasgupta. (Gifted his Share of	
		Land to Mrs. Dipali Dasgupta)]	
Finally I, Mrs. Dipali Dasgupta am only legal heir at present & absolute			
owner of the Land area 03K12Ch00 Sq.ft. of K.M.C. Premises No. 36,			

07. That there are no other legal heirs & successor of my deceased parents except as declared above & I have not suppressed any material facts in respect of the ownership right, tittle, interest of the above said property of the present owner.

Kailash Ghosh Road, Kolkata - 700 008 in Ward No. 123

08. I am Indian by nationality

That the above statements are true to the best of my knowledge & belief.

Afficiavel No 7981	Dibali Das Jupta Signature of the Deponent
day of	Identified by me
as proper identification of the securer	Qajesh Kr. g
Judicial Manistrate 'st Class, Alipore	Advocation No. O. J.
	Court Calonia